Carestream Dental, LLC
SAR COMPLIANCE REPORT
Report Type:
FCC SAR assessment report
Model:
CS 7200
REPORT NUMBER:
221000173SHA-003
ISSUE DATE:
February 2, 2023
DOCUMENT CONTROL NUMBER:
TTRFKDB447498-01_V06 ©  2018 Intertek
Intertek Testing Services Shanghai
Building No.86, 1198 Qinzhou Road (North)
Caohejing Development Zone
Shanghai 200233, China
Telephone: 86 21 6127 8200
www.intertek.com TEST REPORT
This report is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's
responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the
Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this report. Only the Client is authorized to
permit copying or distribution of this report and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or
advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek. The observations and test results in this
report are relevant only to the sample tested. This report by itself does not imply that the material, product, or service is or has ever been
under an Intertek certification program.
TTRFKDB447498-01_V06 ©  2022 Intertek Page 2 of 7
Report no.: 221000173SHA-003
Applicant                   : Carestream Dental, LLC
3625 Cumberland Boulevard, Suite 700, Atlanta, GA USA 30339
Manufacturer : Carestream Dental, LLC
3625 Cumberland Boulevard, Suite 700, Atlanta, GA USA 30339
FCC ID : 2ASFG-CS7200
SUMMARY:
The equipment complies with the requirements according to the following standard(s) or Specification:
KDB447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v06
FCC Part2.1091, FCC Part2.1093 FCC Part1.1307(b)
PREPARED BY:  REVIEWED BY:
Project Engineer
Sky Yang
 Reviewer
Erick Liu
Report No.: 221000173SHA-003
TEST REPORT
TTRFKDB447498-01_V06 ©  2022 Intertek Page 3 of 7
Revision History
Report No. Version Description Issued Date
221000173SHA-003 Rev. 01 Initial issue of report February 2, 2023
Report No.: 221000173SHA-003
TEST REPORT
TTRFKDB447498-01_V06 ©  2022 Intertek Page 4 of 7
1 GENERAL INFORMATION
1.1 Description of Equipment Under Test (EUT)
Product name: Imaging Plate System
Type/Model: CS 7200
Description of EUT:
The EUT is a scanner, it has only one model, the DC cable of adapter has
two ferrite rings at each end of the DC line. Optional accessory Scan &
Go is RFID reader, it has been granted.
Rating:
Main unit: 24Vdc, 1.2A
AC/DC adapter: Input: 100-240Vac, 47-63Hz, 0.8-0.4A;
Output: 24Vdc, 1.25A
EUT type:  Table top    Floor standing
Software Version: /
Hardware Version: /
Sample received date:   November 12, 2022
Date of test: November 12, 2022 – January 11, 2023
1.2 Technical Specification
Operation Frequency
Band: 13.556 ~ 13.567MHz
Normal Working
Frequency: 13.56MHz
Channel Number: 1
Type of Modulation: ASK
Antenna Designation: Fixed Internal Loop Antenna
Report No.: 221000173SHA-003
TEST REPORT
TTRFKDB447498-01_V06 ©  2022 Intertek Page 5 of 7
1.3 Description of Test Facility
Name: Intertek Testing Services Shanghai
Address: Building 86, No. 1198 Qinzhou Road(North), Shanghai 200233, P.R. China
Telephone: 86 21 61278200
Telefax: 86 21 54262353
The test facility is
recognized,
certified, or
accredited by these
organizations:
CNAS Accreditation Lab
Registration No. CNAS L0139
FCC Accredited Lab
Designation Number: CN0175
IC Registration Lab
CAB identifier.: CN0014
VCCI Registration Lab
Registration No.: R-14243, G-10845, C-14723, T-12252
A2LA Accreditation Lab
Certificate Number: 3309.02
Report No.: 221000173SHA-003
TEST REPORT
TTRFKDB447498-01_V06 ©  2022 Intertek Page 6 of 7
2 SAR Assessment
Test   result: Pass
2.1 SAR Test Exclusion Limit
100 MHz – 6 GHz and ≤ 50 mm
Report No.: 221000173SHA-003
TEST REPORT
TTRFKDB447498-01_V06 ©  2022 Intertek Page 7 of 7
100 MHz – 6 GHz and > 50 mm
< 100 MHz and < 200 mm
2.2 Assessment Results
          The highest EIRP adjusted with tune-up tolerance is 54.6dBuV/m – 95.3 = -40.7dBm =
           0.000087mW < 738mW (Test Exclusion Thresholds of 50MHz at 190mm). Therefore, the
           SAR requirement is deemed to be satisfied without test.
******************************************* END ************************************